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Notes of the aegistry j date 	O1er of the Tribunal 

126.12.2001 Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice B. 
zL.. 	 Panigrahi,. Vice-Chairman 

	

7c- 4 d, 	 Hon'ble Mr K.V. Prahaladan, 

	

ttOv 	 Administrative Member. 

° 	 Let 	the 	copy 	of 	the 
,•. 	 I4) c'a 

	

q - 	 A Contempt Petition be served upon 

9- 

nc4;eA- L2 /g 	5 pA44 )s2 ' 	 the 	alleged 	contemners 	by 

,<,, 	 Registered Post with A/D within 

o-ô3 • p-i 	 six weeks. Requisties be filed 

within a week. The matter shall 

L~ L4d 	79v'L4 	 appear for hearing on admission on 

/ 	J. 	
13.1.2004. 

ç4J 	 - 

) Member 	 Vice Chairman 

• nkm 1  

13  25.2.04 	 spondents are granted 

fse 	 ' i 	' further'bq week time to file reply, 

cc 	 j_.. 	 However, weçnd that the discipi i-. 

- 	 , / -- 	
nary proceedintood close and 

the other relief 	onsjderatjon 
of promotion of the ) Ucntto be 



f) 
TVs 

C. P.61/2003 

• 	...' 

1391.2004 	List the case before the next 

available Division Bench. 

' 	Mnber 

bb 

25.02.04 Respondents are granted furthe' 
... 1 week time to file reply. However, 

we find tha.t.the disciplinary 

proceedings stood close and the 
• 	 . 	,. 

.. other relief for consjajon of 

promotion of the applicant to be 

considered on the next date. 

List on 90.04. for orders, 

: Member() 	. 	Mnber(J) 

9.3.2004 List 	in the next aaj1ab1e Division 
Bench,. 

Imber..(A) 
mb 

30.3.2004 Present : The Hon'hle "Sri 	(uldip Sinh, 
JudicialMejtther. 

The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Prhladan, 
'Administrative Member. 

Heard 	Sri 	M.Chand, 	learned 
counsel 	for . the 	petitioner' 	and 	Sri 

A.Deb 	Roy,learred 	counsel 1, for 	the 

respondents. 	The O.A. 	was 	disposed 	of 

on 	16.6.2003 	with 	the 	direction 	that 
the disciplinary proceeding agaiist the 

5/3/O 4  yknç c t 
applicant 	"should 	be 	finalised 	within 

one month from the date of receipt of 

5 
the order. WeIiav"been informed by the 

learned 	counsel 	for 	the 	respondents 
e -{ 	AIS'At'7J_ that 	the 	disciplinary 	 has proceeding 

been come to an end and the applicant 

% has 	been 	exonerated. 	By 	order 	dated 
16.6.03 	the 	respondents 	were 	also 
directed 	to 	take 	appropriate 	decision - 	

' for promotion of the apicant with all 



- 

C.P. 61/2003. 	(3 	v 

C-4 
30J3 f9f 

30.3.04 consequential benefits in terms of the 

conclusion of the disciplinary 

proceeding. The learned counsel for 

the respondents has informed that the 

process for promotion of the applicant 

has been initiated and it will take 

some time. 

Let the case he listed before 

the next available Division Bench. 

Member(A) 	 Me er(J) 

pg 

C- 	 18.6.04 
ofl-4 7 

Emma 

present : The Hon'ble Mrs Bharati Ray. 
Judicial Member 
The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Prahladan, 

ministrative Member 

When the matter was called for learned 

counsel for the respondents submits that 

the order of this Tribunal has already been 

complied with. Learned counsel for the 

applicant has also submitted that the 

order has since been complied with. 

Therefore, the C p. is closed with 

no costs. 

A 
Member(A) 	 Member(J) 

cø 

/4 
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IN THE CEN&L
I  

ADMINTSTRATIVE TRJBUNAL 

GUWAITATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

Contempt Petition No. i 1 /2003 

In 0. A. No. 36 of 2003 
In the matter of: 

Sri James Guite. 	 ... Petitioner 
-Versus- 

Union of India and others
Alleged Contemnors 

-AND- 

In the matter of 

An Application under Section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 praying for 

initiation of a contempt proceeding against the 

alleged contenmers for willful non-compliance of 

the order dated 16.06.2003 passed in 0. A. No. 

3612003 and order dated 29.10.2003 passed in 

Misc.Petition no.90 of 2003 in O.A.No 36 of 2003. 

-AND- 

In the matter of 

Sri James Guite, 

5/0- Late Vialzachin Gmte, 

Inspector, Custom Preventive Force. 

Office of the Customs 

Churachandpur, Manipur. 

.Petitioner 

-Versus- 

1. Sri A.K.Sing,h, 
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The Chairman, 

Central Board of Excise and Customs, 

Ministiy of Finance, Department of Revenue 

North Block New Delhi. 

Sri M.S.Vinita Rao, 

Secretary, Revenue, 

Ministiy of Finance, Department of Revenue 

Govt. of Inidia. 

North B1ock New Delhi. 

Sri Z.i'ochhwang, 

The Commissioner of Central Excise. 

Morellon compound 

Shillong-793001. 

Alleged Contemnors. 

The humble petitioner above named - 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SIJEWETIIS: 

i 	That 	the petitioner being highly aggrieved for 

inordinate delay in concluding the Disciplinary 

Proceedings and for non consideration of promotion to 

the post of Superintendent Group B approached this 

Honble Tribunal byf hung O.A. No 36/2003. 

2. 	That 	this 	Honble 	Tribunal 	after 	hearing 	the 

contestants and having examined the facts and 

circumstances of the case was pleased to allow the 

Original application no.36/2003 and passed the 

following directions on 16.06.2003 

On consideration of all aspects of the 

matter, we are oft he opinion that it is a 

fit cas•• in which direction is need to be 



: 	 3 

issued 	on 	the 	respondents 	to 	take 	a 	final 

decision 	on 	t h e 	disciplinary 	proceedina, 

since 	the 	inquiry 	was 	concluded 	in 	2001 and 

the 	matter 	is 	pendinq 	before the 	CVC 	from 

uqust, 	2001, 	Accordingly the respondents are 

directed 	to 	take 	a 	final 	decision 	on the 

disciplinary 	proceecinq 	against the 

applicants within a period of one month from 

the 	receipt of 	the 	order, 	failing 	which the 

proceeding 	against 	the 	applicants 	shall be 

deemed to have been set aside and quashed and 

the 	applicants 	shall 	stand 	exonerated. The 

respondents authorities are 	also directed to 

take 	appropriate 	decision 	for 	promotion of 

the 	applicants 	as 	per 	law 	and 	provide the 

applicants with all consequential benefits in 

terms 	of 	the 	conclusion 	of 	the 	Discthlinary 

proceeding, 

Copy of the Judgment and order dated 16.062003 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-I. 

3. That the petitioner thereaftersubmitted representation 

to the alleged contemnor dated 2506,2003, which was 

forwarded by the Superintendent Customs Preventive 

Force, Lamka, Churachandpur, enclosing therewith a copy 

of the judgment and order dated 16.06,2003 in O.A No 36 

of 2003 and praying for implementation of the said 

order of the Hon'ble Tribunal but the said contemnors 
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neither gave 	any reply 	nor 	have 	taken 	any 	action for 

implementation of the order. 	Being disappointed by the 

inaction 	of 	the alleged 	contemnors 	the 	petitioner 

submitted 	another representt ion 	on 	04,08,2003 	to the 

alleqed 	contemnors through 	proper 	channel 	but 	in this 

occasion 	also 	the alleged 	contemnors neither 	gave any 

reply nor have taken any action. 

Copy 	of 	the representation 	dated 	25,06,2003, 

forwarding letter 	dated 	25.06.03 and 

representation dated 	04.08,2003 	are 	enclosed 

herewith 	and marked 	as 	Annexure-Il 	& III 

respectively, 

4. 	That the respondent authority after receipt of the 

judgment dated 16,06,2003 passed in O..No,36 of 2003 

filed Misc,Petition No.90/2003 in O..36/2003 praying 

for further 3 months time for,  implementation of the 

udgment and order dated 16.06.2003.In the said 

Misc,petition the petitioner /respondents stated that 

the CVC is in need of further 3 months time to take 

final decision. Be it stated that the Misc,Petitjon 

no.90/2003 in O..No 36/2003 came for hearing before 

this Honble tribunal on 29,10,2003 and the Ronble 

Tribunal dismissed the prayer,  for extension of time 

limit in Mic,Petition 90/2003 in 0.A 36/2003 on 

29,10,2003 with the folloinq observations: - 

Considering 	the 	facts 	and 

circumstances of the case as a 'jhole, we do not 

find any justification for extension of time to 
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comply with the order. Since the authority failed 

Lo take a decision on the disciplinary proceeding 

against the applicant within the specified time s  

as per order dated 1606.2003 the disciplinary 

proceeding against the applicant stands 

abatod/quasje is set aside and the applicant 

stood exonerated--- 

That it is stated that Hon'ble tribunal vide 

its order dated 29102003 passed in MP 90/2003 have 

exonerated the applicant, therefore there is no 

proceeding pending against the petitioner. 

Copy of the order dated 29102003 	is enclosed 

herewith and marked as 	nnexure-IV. 

5. That 	the 	petitioner 	thereafter 	submitted 	a 

representation to the alleged contemnor dated 

0411.2003 enclosing herewith a copy of the order dated 

29102003 and praying for implementation of the order 

of the Honble Tribunal, The representation dated 

04.11,2003 was forwarded by the Deputy Commjssioner, 

Customs Preventive Division Impal, Manipur on 

24,11,2003. In his representation the petitioner stated 

that since he has been exonerated by the orders dated 

16,06,2003 and 29,10,2003 therefore the authority 

should consider his promotion to the grade of 

Superintendent Grade B at least w.ef the date of 

promotion of his immediate juniors but the said 
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contomnors neither gave any reply nor have taken any 

action. 

Copy of the representation dated 04.11,2003 and 

forwarding letter dated 24.11.2003 are enclosed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-V (Series) 

That 	the 	petitioner 	begs 	to 	state that the 	alleged 

contemnors deliberately and willfully did not 	take any 

initiative for 	the 	implementation 	of the order 	dated 

16.06.2003 passed 	in 	O.,No36/2003 and order 	dated 

29.10,2003 passed 	in 	M.P.No,90/2003 which amounts 	to 

contempt of court and therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be 

pleased to initiate a contempt proceeding against the 

alleged contemnors for willful non - compliance of the 

Tribunals orders and further be pleased to punish the 

alleged contemnors for willful non - compliance of the 

order,  dated 16.06.2003 in 0..No,36/2003 and order 

dated 29.10,2003 passed in O..No,90/2003. 

That it is a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal for 

initiation of contempt proceeding for deliberate non-

compliance 	of 	the 	order 	dated 	16.06.2003 	in 

0..No.36/2003 	and 	order 	dated 	29.10.2003 	in 

M.P.No,90/2003 passed by the Honble Tribunal. 

S. That this petition is made bona fide and for the ends 

of justice, 

tJndor 	the facts and circumstances 

stated 	above, the Hon'ble Tribunal 	be 
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pleased to initiate contempt proceeding 

against 	the 	alleged contemnors 	for 

willful 	non'comp1iance of 	the 	order 

dated 	1606,.200$ passed 	in 

ONo36/2003 	and order 	dated 

2910,2003 passed 	in MPNo90/2003 	and 

rurther be pleased 	to impose punishment 

upon 	the 	alleged contemnors 	in 

accordance 	with 	law 	and 	further 	be 

pleased to pass any such order. or orders 

as deem 	fit 	and proper by 	the 	Honble 

Tribunal, 

And for this act of kindness, the petitioner as in 

duty boui- d shall ever pray, 
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I, Sri James Guite, Son of Late Vialzachin Guite, aged 

about 44 years, working as Inspector, Customs Preventive 

Force, Churachandpur,, Manipur, do hereby solemnly declare as 
follojs: 

That I am the petitioner in the above contempt petition 

and as such well acquainted with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and also competent to sign 

this affidavit, 

That the statement made in paragraphs 1-8 are true to 

my knoledqe and belief and I have not suppressed any 
material fact. 

That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of filing 

contempt petition before the Hon'ble Central 

Administrative Tribu nal, Guahati Bench, in the matter 
of non - compliance of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 

16,06,2003 passed in 0. A. No. 36/2003 and order dated 

29102003 passed in N. P.No. 90/2003 in 0..A.No,36/2003, 

Identified by 

Advocate 

cw4 4QL8ZD 

Mt&Z1205  



Laid 	down 	before 	the 	Honble 	Central 

(dministrative Tribunal, Guwahati for initiatinq a 

contempt proceeding against the contemners for willful 

disobedience and deliberate noncompliance of order of 

the Honb1e Tribunal dated 16062003 passed in 0. A. 

No, 36/2003 and order dated 29,10,2003 passed in 

M.P,No90/2003 in OA.No,36/2003, And further be 

pleased to impose punishment on alleged 

contemnors/defendents for willful disobedience and 

deliberate non'-compliance of the order dated 

16062003 and 2910.2003, 



CENIRAL ADMIN11RA1IVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI 

Original. Application Nos. .18 & 36 of 2003. 

Date of Order : This the 16th Day of June, 2003. 

• 	 THE lION I3LE MR. JUSTICE D • N. CIIOWDIIURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

'JIlL lION HLL MR R. 1< UPADIIYAYA, ADMTNIPRATIVE ML'MBCR. 

1 . S rJ. S (Ibad h ')h a S/o Late Aswln:L Kuinar I)har 
Supern'Lcnden t (Group 3) 	 . 
Office of the Assistant Commissioier 

• 	Central Excise., Silchar Division 	. 	 ,..- 
• 	Circuit !Iose Road 	 . 

Silchar. 	 . . . Appi.icant in O.A.18/2003. 

I .Srj james Guito  
)nspccLOt 	 ' 
Customs I?reventive Post 	. 	 . 	. . 	. 

• 	Churachahdpu,  
Central Excise. . 	. 	. . . . Applicant in O.A.3/2003. 

• 	.. By Advocates Mr.M.Chanda, G.N.Chakrahorty & S..K.Gho'h in 
D.A.18/2003 & Mr.M.Chanda & G.N.Chkraborty in O.A.36/2003. 

1 	• 	- - Versus - 

The Union of India 
 

.-/ 	 epresented by the Secretary 	. 	• 	. 
Government-of India 	 . 	.. 

sLry of I iflQfl 0 

' .d'cartment of Revenue 

\2. 'ie Chairman  
$cntra1 Board of Excise and Customs 
'Ministry of Finance 	. 	. 	 . :. 

• 	 . Department of Revenue 	 . 
North Block, New Delhi.. 	. 	,. 	.• 

The Commissioner of Central Excise  

Moreliow Compound 	 •- . . . . 

Shillong-793001.  

Sri-Rama Kanta Das 	. • 	 .i;i 

Deputy Commissioner C on Ad hoc basis) 	• 	,.: 
Office of the Commissioner  
Central Excise & Customs  
Shillong. 	

,. . 	
. . . Respondents in O.45/2003. 

The Union of Indi'a  
Represented by -the Secretary 
to the Government of India . 	 . •. . 	- ., 
Ministry of Finance 	 . 	.. 
Department of Revenue 	. 
New Delhi. 	. 	 . 	. 

The Chairman 	 . 	. 	. 
- nt:rn 1. floard c,f I:c.i nn nnd Cunt:omn 

MinJ.ntry of Finance  
Department of Revenue  
North Block, New Delhi.  

\ -i- 	 C on td / 2 
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: . it 	çç>i'ii1:i.r.i oner or Central Exci4O 

Mcmi. 1.0W (. 	npO flu I 
Shillong - 793 001 • 

4. The Deputy Commissioner (P & v) 

central FxciSC, 
shillong.. . . Respondents in O,A.36/200 3  

By Mr A Deb Roy, Sr CG S C in both the cases 

7 

ORD ER 

Both the applications are taken up together for. 

consideration since it involves commonality of facts and 

common question of law. 

	

1. 	
Both the applicants are serving under, the Customs 

and Central Exci.SO. 
The applicant in O.A.36/2003 is 

presentlY working as InspeCtors whereas the app1icafl.tfl Q.A. 

,/• 	
]8/20O3. 	is 	serving 	

as 	superinLefldflt 	
DiSCiPli'Y 

,. 	. '\lb\\CCc1J119  
under Rule 14 of the central Civil Services 

(ClassifiCatlonl ContLol and Appeal) Rue8t. •l965 
WeLO 

k\\ 	'... 	• against the applicants as far back ason198. So, 

S . 	 4 

	

I *f 	as the applicant in O.A.36/2003 
	is concerned, the 

w, 
p roceedings ajainSt the applicant is, initiated, as far back 

in the other case proceeding is 
on 12.2.1998 whereaS  

jnjtiated on 21.1.1998. According to the appliCaflt: in bath 

the cases first enquiry proceeding as held 
Ofl .9.1999. It 

has been stated that common proceeding was initited against 

a number of oficors including the applicantS. The applicants 

referred the case of Sri B.K.Saikia who 
was also equallY 

charged with i'dm;i.lCir misconduct Ifl the cpmmofl poceed1flY and 

£inali.y w; conr 	ted fi:om the charges and was proniotod 

to the grade of E;uperi.ntCi 	Croup ' B 
l  as far hnck on 

23.9.2002. tioth the app1icaTts now moved this 
 Tribufl"l 

	

ssaiiing the contifl0anc 	
of the proceedi1Y which 

accordi1g to them amounts to persecutioMM.ChancJ 

counsel for the applicants contended that inordinate 

n 0000dflg tb 	
roceed1nY itself is a ground for 

nerating the 	pplicaflt9 
I 

On merit alO 1  the appiCafl 

Contd./: 



contend1' that t.;he Iacts alleged did not costitute an.y 

iIliSCOndt gainst the applicants, 

2. 	
Though time granted the responde,itg did not file 

written statement. Rar.i.ier also we ordered the rés'pondcnts 

to file writtell stc1tincn1, but that was not filed. We also 

ordered for production of the- records. Mr..Deb Roy, learned 

Sr.C.G.S.C. stated that records are not made available to 

him Li. 11 now and today also. he prayed Car time to filt 
the (Ir 	L f( writ Lc S La tome L • Mr. nob Roy stated that written statement 

is - forwarded to the respondents but he is yet to receive 

the SLlmC. Mr.Dcb ioy Le.LerrecI to the para wsè comments and 

from the para wise comments it appears that in both the 

cases the enquiry officer submitted his report and 

:forwarded on 7.8.2001 to the Directorate General of • 	 .. 

r 	 ig1ance, New Delhi for obtaining 2nd stage advice from • / 	 ' 	
'• 	 . 

CV 	ho D.G.V. furthn'r advi nd I he offico to collooL Lh 

rmaining documents from the C.B.I. However the C.B.I. could 
•-.- 	'•••/• 	 ' 

- furnish all the remaining dOcuments till now The matter 

was reported to the D.G.V. and 2nd stage advice from C.V.C. 

through D.G.V. is aWaited. In -the same para wIse comments 

the respondents also mentioned that Sri L3.K,5àjka was 

exonerated vide C.V.C. 's 2nd stage advice. dated 21.2.2002.' 

As regards the promotion of the applicants the respondents 

sLated that in view of the pendency of the vigilance 

their case were not Considered. 

3 . 	We havo given (nfl: anxious Considert ion on the 

matter. The disciplinary proceeding pertains to certain 

allegations which took place in Manipur as fr bak on 
February, 1998. 26.10.3.994. 	The disciplinary proceeding i.s'goin on sinccL 

Seemingly one of 	the inspectors Sri B.K.Saikia was 

exoneriLe'j from the charges. In the absence of the enquiry 

report it could not be ascertained as to whether,these 
/ 

'-'offjcja]$; were Uonnd guilty or exonerated. . However, fact 
thoi:it' have kept the jI: bc,iJ.jncj and 

remain thiatL the di.sci p1, 	ry proceeding is kept 
I 

qojj 	snco 

Contd1/4 



1998 	TI i 	cl]S 	a ficl ItiiL in view of the pendency of the 

disc 1.11 	iai:'y pr(i(e(l Il(J Ie app] icants W(re not: considered 

for promotion. MaLeriai.s on record clearly indicated that 

Enquiry Officer submittcd his enquiry report and the same 

was forwarded to the D.G.V., New Delhi as far back on 

7.8.2001. Disciplinary proceeding cannot be continued for an 

indefinite period. Time .limi,t for passing a final order on 

the enquiry report is prescribed by the Government. of India 

vicle Office Memorandum No 39/43/70-Ests (P.) dated 8.1.1971 

Mr.P..DcbRoy, .iearncd 	r.C.G.S.C. however, suhmittdthat 

this is a case in which consultaLofl 	with the C.V.C. is 

reqIuicd and the proceeding is kept pending because 2nd 

stage advice from the CVC is awaited 	Even in cases 

'fequiiing consultation with the 	V C 	and the U P.S C 

rccjuired 
every efft 	Lt.o be made to ensure that $ucIrl cases 

are c1ispoed of as quickly as possible. P.dministratVe 

:Lnjperii t: I.Ven(55 
nti woi 1 as public iiitore'riL 	Iito demands oxpoc]ltiow 

disposal of the displinary proceeding. Since the enquiry report. was 

submitted on 7.8.2001 under Rule 15 of the CCS, (CCP.) Rules, 

cases need to be disposed within the time framed., No 

justificatiOn is forthcoming for not considering the case of 

the applicants for promotion till now in view of the OUJCC 

Memorandum No.2201l/4/9lEStt.(A) dated 14.9.1992. The said 

Office Memorandum was issued after the decision rendered by 

the Hon'ble Supreme Court in K.V.Jankiraman & Others -VS -

Union of India & Othes reported in (1991) 4 SCC 109. 

GuidelineS are meant to be obeyed. Even.the procedure 

prescribed for resorting to seal cover proceeding indicated 

six LhrT, time to review of tho case. We are not aware as 

to what stopS were taken 	in this. regard. 

4. On 	consideraL.iO11 	of all 	aspects of the matter, 	we 

are 	of 	the 	op.i nion 	that 	it 	is 

jis 	need 	to 	be 	issued 	on 	tIie 

c1cc9'øfl 	on 	thc. 	disciplinarY 

a 	fit case 

respondents 

piocceding, 

in which direction 

to 	take. a 'final 

since 	the 	enquiry 

Contd./5 
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• -- 	was concluded in 2001. and the matter is pending before the 

C.V.C. from August, 2001. Accordingly, the respondents are 
dLLCCLL(! Lo Ldke r Cjhal docision on the disctplinüry 

PCOCCed.i.nj against: t:he npp1.icnt5 within a• period of one 

- month from the recipt of the order, failing which the 

pr,oceeding against the :pp 1 icants shall be deemed to have 

been set aside and quished and the applicants shall stand 

exone ra I:ecl . The rP ioln rn tin t:hor;L Lien ., ro CL1no directed to 
Lake aliprojiriate decL;.i.oii for promotion of the applicänt as 

per law arid prov:i.do lie' nppl.iciit:s wit;h all, consoqonLjti1 

benefi. Lu in terms of the conclusion of the disciplinary 

proceed I nj 

ubjccL Lu the obsoratjons macic above, both 
the appi.ica Lions s Land disposed 

There shci,LL, however, be no order as to costs. 
..........• 

	
• 	 ' S. 

f el'. 

1/ 	 \ ,;\•' 	

sd/ ViCOAIRMAN (I 	
( 	

S 	 / MEM BER (A) 

!c(III'led ley VC u- uc C.Of - 

rr1iTI 	fiITf 

Of/irr (J) 
CA. V. G(!!l' ti T 1 ri p.4 'C!T 	 S  

Gui1'1Iwi1005 0  1> 

'- 5, 



CUSTOMS _PFTVE _FR 

C.No. 	 Dote: 

To. 

The Doputy (";oriiis loner. 
Customs PI'OV(fltjVe UiV1S1O, 
.tmpha I - Mn ii 

bthdrit, 

,Subjoct Prayer for imr)lemenUón.of, the Tudgment 
dated,16.06,03 of the Hon-'ble CAT,,Guwahatj 
3encJi0 - Forwarding of. 

,h  -ive to foiward horet':jth an app1iatjon lonyw3.th the J!dqment )nd Ordor (1f:AtOd.16.0.03 in Q,A.No.18 8 36/2003 
psod by the tlon'ble CAT,Guwhatj Bench. in dupliate,rec'éjveci 
from t.lr.Jarnes Guite,Inp,of thjs Vnit,foryour kind perusal 
and ow;ard tr1nsm1:iØr) to th Hd.Lwrtors •3hillOng 

A copy of the forwardin0 letter from, your and may kindly be endorso to this ffic for official record. 

(i).An.appIictjori of 	 Yours faithfully, Mr.3:imo 	( utrj iflsp. 	 -. (2) .JudgflIent imd 	Her 	 )_—•- j J 	3( 

(TlvNLiCk1uOILo. 
Supe:rjntenden -t. 

Customs Preventive Porce 
- 	 Lzmka,Churachancour 
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LL  'dated.16M6.03 f thin n'b1a CAT,Guwihat1 
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• 	. ' n losOd 	. .jnd oiith 	cc ybf .the Judt\: 
and Qrdrdtod,U. .03..in,00A,4o.18 & 36/2003 
by. 1  tha. lI(on! ble CAT 	aht'i U ICh portthin tpaq 

• . ofth app1icnt etci. 	 • 	 .••'1 	J • 
1 	 ill1 

is for youx kind  ncooary actton and eary - 

a r 

1iprnntttn 	 : • 	•. 	. 	 . 	 . 	• 	 • 
Vn1:.Judc2nant 	

QrUir. 	 I 

( 
1t' ittid ribovd. ) 	• 	. 	. 	. 	.• 

in 3(ti ,ee)o:it*to. •You. 	sithfu1iy, i.  

(1 • 	•. .-.--. 
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•utd:(;hurachtndpur, . 	. . 	.( .IA13 GUITLI, ) 
the 2ti.Juno,003. 	 • 	•• 	Inapoctor. 	t•. 

) -Cljrt=u Provontive Forcc,, 
Lnk,(;hurachondpur. 

Acimi1ar copy forwaided tt thO i(Id1.Conmioojoner(p&V). 
CORWissionorkto of Øj% (:ri•;ra1 •ct,ihiUon91 for, - 
fovour of informtibot ñd nowioary tntion. 

0 

End i Judr.nt E Urdtr, 
(As otsi.o(i abøv) 

-•-- 

( J4LtS CiU.ZTi, ) 
lflBpOctor, 

Cutoc'ui Provontive Force, 
,Lm--*, 00Chljrachvndpur. 
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To  

The Commissioner Central Excise, 'of  

Department of Revenue, 
Ministry of Finance 

- 	 X'lorellOW Cinpound 
Shillong-793001 	

. 	
j 

(I1iROUCfl PROPER llANNEL) . 	
. 	 •. 	. 

Prayer 	for 	early 	implementatIon 	of -judgment. and 
order 	dated 	16 6 t2003 	passed 	by 	the 	Hon'ble 

(V 

Central 	AdministratLVe 	Tribunal. 	GuwahatiBenOh, 
Guwahati in O.A. 	No. 	36 of:2003 and 
for consideration of my promotion to the'badreof, 
Superintendent Group B with Immediate effect.t'  

'ii 	 I 	

III.? 

MY repiesantation dated 25.6 2003. 	1 	' 
/ 	 L 

Respected Sir, . '. 	 ....,J ,. 	.. 	 .. 
In  

Most humbly and 	respectfullYI likp 	to draw. your 	kind 
, 

• attention 	or 	the !sIJbject 'ited 	abovaand 	fur. theç3 .,bBQ.:tO........ 
' 

inform you that the judgment 'and oder 
'11 

pa,ssed in  

' 	 . -r 	j... fl. rit 

of 	2003 	was 	in 	fact 	delivered 	by 	tije 	HQflble 
•. 	

..... 

CAT 	on,. i.r,ç r  

• 	16.6.2003, 	whereby. 	the 	respopdents 'were direc.te& to:.taka;;iF: 

final 	decision 	on 	the 	discip.inary proceeding 'aga nat 'theL.  

undersigned 	within 	a 	period 	1 	one monthHromtha dte1of't 

receipt of 	that order. 	Failicg which the proceeding 'aqaInst 1 ....' 

me shall be deemed to have been set a'ide and qu had 'and' 	"I i 

the undersigned should stand exonerateØd It was T further 	[ 
directed by the Honble CAlf to, the respondent ltoitako. A l  

appropriate decision for promotion of the undersign 	as per- 

law'iith all consegential sevice benefits in tems.of the 

conclusion of the disclplinar proceedind. It is ralevant to 

mention here that the ordeH'pf the Horjble Tribur)l dated 

16.6.2003 in fact receivedby your • ffice arid1 in the 

meantime more than one moqth has already • e1aped butj 

surprisingly no action was initiated forconsideratthfl;ofmY  
roinotion in splte of the spocific orar of theHon'bleI 

rr ,Ibiinal referredt+ above. 1L may be stated heretht thai 

disciplinary Prodefdin 	which was referred. ,toi 	the, 

•judQIn0nt donied La, have beeil' quashed and the undrlgnod 
 , 	 H 

• 	 :. 	
'' 

'H 

ey~ ., 

Subi 

flat 

N 
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. 	 . 	 . 	 I I . 	 • 	 • 	•I 
I . ; 	deemed to have be*n exonertedjn •termsof1'the 
! 	 ' 	 i 	 4 	1  

contaned in the siid judgment 
kid1y 	consc,er my 	p1ornotio 

superintendanb Group a wi .thout any futhètd1 
. 	 14•' 	

• 	 ., 	 . 	 , 	 ,' 	 .j , 	.  
: • • •. 

.1jghtof the direction passedbythe Honfb1e4jb 
 

:16.6.2003 in O..A.H56 of2003 1 ,wjth'all consequenti 
• 	 . 	 • 	•; 	

,? 

benefitsat easi from 
: 	 . . 	 •.. . . 	 -----. .r. ;l • 	. . 	

the 
	b ' 

1 ' 	
:' 

junior.  

An ear11 acon 'is 	 inth 

; 	• 	 of the 
t 

t 	
V 	

and 'order dated 16 6 2003 ' 	 '14 
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AIXl JIJJST 1#71VE TRII3UNJL 
• 

UhiA.XI BENCH 

L) 

Ji.. 	Li 

Original Applicaton 	' 
i:.J 	 . 

-'Mise Petition No. 

.i.COri.pt Petition--No:. 

Review 	J4?1ictlOn No. - 

11int& 	 4 
Respondents.—  

• 	• 	• 	.1 	 . 	 . 	. 	• 

fdvocai 	Lor the ApplicdpLs:-. i 

Li 	jkdvoct.e 	or the R3ponUnts1-  
Oj 

--r 
-C 	• 	-.. 	

. 

Notes of the Rgistry j Date Order of the Tribunal 

mb . 

29 .10.2003 Heard Mr .-A.Dèb Roy., :  learned Sr. 
• 'C.Q.S.Co appearing on behalf of pet!- 

-.- 
tioners and also Mr.M.Chanda, 	learned 

$ c1punsel for the opposite party. 

\ This appl&catiori is filed prayir 

7 '/ 1 r 1 

 

for further extension of three months 

1 f or implementation of the judgment and 

order dated 16.6.2003 passed in O.A. 
/ 

• 
36/2003. 

• 
	

Al
d  '-h-.- 	I - 	 Contd ./2 -.--------- 	:- 

-. 	_•p_ 	.  -\ 



N.p.90/20030.A 36/2003) 	- 

• Contd. 

29.10.2003 	By ourordG,r dated 16.6.2003 passed  
• in O.A.36/2003 we directed th authority 

to take a final decision on the disc i.pli-
nary proceeding iititiated against the app-
i.Loant as far back on 21.1 .1998 within the 
time Specified. The discip1nary proceed- 

• 

	

	 ing ws concluded in 2001 nd the mattet 
was kept, pending atthe .C.V. • level from 
August, 2001, By the aforesaid order we  
diretted the authority to decide the dis-
pLthary proceeding iniLted against the 
applicant within one month rn 'the reci-

pt of the order, failing which the procee- 
ding against the applicant was deemed pa. - andbset asIde and quàshed 	th'é'appli,tt 
stood exonerated, 

	

S 	
Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.sc.. 

referring to his petibAori, stated that the 

	

• .. 	. 	,: ;... 	C.V.C. is yet to take a decision and seeks 
•. 	 ±rfer three inonths.tlmé.to  cply 

with the order dated 16 6.2003 passed in 
the aforesaid O.A. 

	

I(f / 	y' \\ 	 ( 	Cons idtring the f aOLS and circuin- 
stances of the case as a. whole, we do not 
£ind any juotiiication Lor otonsion of 

\ 	 .'. 	tinie to Ccap1y with tt qrder.:.inoertho 
authority failed to take a decision on the 

.  disciplinary proceedi -
ng against the appli-

•' 	cant within the spij'ed time. as per ou 
order dated 16.6.2003 the .dicipUEary • 	 . 	

0 • 	 •• 	 r-).4 
• 	

. 	 0 	rce,ding aginst the app1iant. 
ae1r 	pp 	ood 	 nJO 

0 	 • 	 • 	The application thus stands dIsmI,- 
ssed. No costs. . 	

0•• 

I) 

Ali 

Ic 
--TA, 	 frt 

•0 

2w 

fe 
0 

Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN 

Sd/ IIEMBER'(A) 
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Govrzmento.:Xfldia. 
Office of the Deputy Coavnis$iofler, 
Customs Preventive DivisiO3, 	I  

Imphal - Mnipur. 

c.No.II(39)1/MC//02031l' 	Date: 
 

To. 	 . 	 :•:--, 
The Cornn4ssiOner. 	. 

Commissionerate of Central £xciser. 
(N.E.R.) Morelow. Cc4ound 

\shil1ong -t44 
Sir, 	. 	 . 

Subject:_PraYerf0r immediate consi.deratiefl of my 
promotion to the post - of Superintendent 

in 	 - 
passed In Nisc..CaseNo.90. 1 0f 2003 in O.A. 
36 of 2003. .-. Forwarding of. 

Enclosed please find herewith a self explainatory 
aplication alongwith Order dated.29.1002003 passed in Misc. - 

Case No.90 of 2003 in O..36,Of . 2003bY the Hon'bleC.GUWahati 

Bench in rIo Mr.James Guite,IflSPet?r for kind perusal and -, 
necessary action please. 	, 

Enl1(one)appliCati0n 	 Yours-faithfully, 

1no1g1fl&L• 
2(two).sheets of.- 	 ., 
Orderdated,29.10. 03  
As stated above. 

	

I. 	 j 
Deputy Commissioner. 

Customs Preventive Division 
imphal '•Mnipur. 

10 



• 	 To. 	 • 	•. 	• 
4 	 ThC OnUtlissiOner, 

v& 

, 	CenfrAl Lxi..t8C Shl1Iu 

4. 	 (Through proper channoL) 
qt W'4 

Sub Pracr for immediate consideration of my promotion to the post of 
Superintcndciit, in w ol the OldLr dated 29 10,2003 passed in Misc Case No 90 
of 2003 in 0 A 36 Of 2003 

RcApecrd sir, 

I hc to draw vow nd incntion on the stth1ect cited above and furthcr beg 
10 siaie that ti'e' l-Ioii'ble Tribunal 'ide order dated 29;] 02003 declared that the wider 
sined is stood cxoneratd from the charges leveled agains him, for vhkh my promotion 
to dic pOup(encknt has not yt bn iidid by (ho Cn ionrt, thrfôre 

you iry requcsted to Consjdor my PIoniotiori lo th pest of Superintendent more 
particularly in vjw of tlic order paued in the Misc. PLitloii 1\490 of 2003 in C)A 36 

 of 
• 	2003, with all conscquctiljal benefits il least from the date of prino1ion of my inthiedia 

juniors. 	
••• NN 

A copy of the Hon'bje Tribunal's Order da.td 29,10.2003 b enclosed for your 
• 	ready reference. 	 • 	 • 

Your's faith uiW 

Enclo: Or(Icr dakd 29.10,2003, 	 . 

/7 ,AJ T1i ,  oOO 	
(JA\{ES GUITE) 

Clmtomq Prcvoi,(ive Fzco 
• 	 Chucliiitdpu Maiipur 

I 
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IN THE CENTRALADMINISTRATrvE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

'UN2G 	
C.P.NO. 61 OF 2003 

S 	
J
.INOA.NO.36OF2003 	 \ 

Guite 

Vs. 	 * 
Union of India & Others 

—AND-- 
IN THE ML&TrER OF 

Shri D.D. Ingty 

Deponent 

Vs. 
Shri James Guite 

Opposite Party 
Petitioner. 

I, Shri D. D. Ingty, Commissioner ,Customs (N E R), 

Shillong, have taken charge of Commissioner, Central Excise, 

Sliillong in addition to my existing post from Shri Z. Tochhawng, 

Commissioner who retired on superannuation on the 29 '  

February, 2004. Shri Z. Tochhawng is the alleged contemner No.3. But 

since Shri Z. Tochhawng has retired and I have taken charge, I do 

he eby solemnly affirm and say as follows :- 

1  That I am acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have gone through 

- 	the petition and understood the contents thereof. Save and accept whasever is 

specifically admitted in this reply, rest of the averments will be deemed to have been 

denied. 

That I have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and its order. 

It may, however, be held on consideration of facts and circumstances of the case that 

had there been any lapse on my part, than I would have tendered unqualified apology 

and sincere regret for the same. I cannot even think of doing any act or omission 

amounting to contempt of Court or disobedience or violation of any order of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal 

I hold the Hon'ble Tribunal in highest and utmost respect and regard. 



.j 

That I beg to state in view of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order, the petitioner was 

exonerated from the charges framed against the petitioner. 

4.. That necessary steps have been undertaken by the Office of the Commissioner of 

Central Excise, Shillong for giving promotion to the petitioner. 

S. That I respectfully submit that there is no willful violation or disobedience to the 

direction and Order passed by the Hou'ble Tribunal 

6. That the contempt petition is misconceived, untenable and hence the notice issued 

against the respondents requires to be discharged. 

The statements made in paras 1 & 2 are true to my knowledge and belief and 

those made in paras 3 & 4 being matter of records are true to my information derived 

therefrom and the rest are my humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed or concealed any material fact. 

AndI sign this affidavit on this ........day ofJune,2 

Identified by me 

7 
	

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent, 

who is identified by Shri A.Debroy, Advocate on this 

day of June, 2004. 

&v 

Advocate 


